Balance sheet exposure (15,413,310 ) (7,031,472 ) 20,488   ̀

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Vietnam Manufacturing and Export Processing (Holdings) Limited • Annual Report 2008

78

33. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE (Continued)

(c) Currency risk (Continued)

(i) Exposure to currency risk (Continued)

The Company

 Exposure to foreign currencies

 (expressed in US$)

2008 US$  NTD  HK$

Trade and other receivables –  –  13,053

Cash and cash equivalents –  –  30,781

Interest-bearing borrowings –  –  (24,735,827 )

Balance sheet exposure –  –  (24,691,993 )

 Exposure to foreign currencies

 (expressed in US$)

2007 US$  NTD  HK$

Trade and other receivables –  –  6,097

Cash and cash equivalents –  –  14,391

Balance sheet exposure –  –  20,488

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous increase/(decrease) in the Group’s profit after tax

(and retained profits) and other components of consolidated equity that would arise if foreign

exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the balance sheet date had changed

at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

The Group 2008 2007

 Increase/   Increase/

 (decrease) in  Effect on profit  (decrease) in  Effect on profit

 foreign  after tax and  foreign  after tax and

 exchange rate  retained profits  exchange rate  retained profits

   US$   US$

United States Dollar 5%  (1,810,910 ) 3%  (387,766 )

 (5%)  1,810,910  (3%)  387,766

New Taiwan Dollar 5%  (14,830 ) 3%  (172,974 )

 (5%)  14,830  (3%)  172,974

Hong Kong Dollar 5%  (1,234,600 ) 3%  615

 (5%)  1,234,600  (3%)  (615 )

79

Vietnam Manufacturing and Export Processing (Holdings) Limited • Annual Report 2008

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

33. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE (Continued)

(c) Currency risk (Continued)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group entities’ loss/profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional

currencies, translated into US$ at the exchange rate ruling at the balance sheet date for presentation

purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-